

Hildale City Hildale City Council and Utility Advisory Board Work Session

Wednesday, February 26, 2025 at 6:00 PM 50 North Colvin Street, Colorado City, Arizona 86021

Agenda

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Hildale City Council, Utility Advisory Board and the public, that the City Council and Utility Advisory Board will hold a work session on **Wednesday**, **February 26**, **2025 at 6:00 p.m.** (**MDT**), at Colorado City Police Department Conference Room, 50 North Colvin Street, Colorado City, Arizona 86021.

Welcome, Introduction and Preliminary Matters: Mayor Jessop

Roll Call of Council Attendees: City Recorder

Pledge of Allegiance: By Invitation of Mayor Jessop

New Council Business:

1. Budget Monitoring - Presentation by Roger Carter

Hildale City Council and Utility Board will participate in a Budget Basics training.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

Adjournment: Mayor Jessop

Agenda items and any variables thereto are set for consideration, discussion, approval, or other action. Council Members may be attending by telephone. Agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Individuals needing special accommodations should notify the City Recorder at 435-874-2323 at least three days prior to the meeting.